| | Express Mail Label No. EL 809163060 U | US | Date: | December | 21,20 | 00/ | |
|----|---|--------------|--------------------|------------------|------------------|---------------------|--|
| | | | Cus | omer No. 0133 | 3 Do | ocket 82705PAL | |
| | Form PTG 1595 1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI | | | | | | |
| | MODIFIED 2-15-93 | | | | | | |
| | l'ab settin,≰s ® ® ® ♥ ▼ ▼ | | L GRADIE I I I I I | 1-16-2002 | | ▼ | |
| | 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | | | | | 5T | |
| 1) | Assignor # 1: John B. Rieger Assignor # 2: David C. Wideman | | | | | 22. | |
| 3 | Assignor # 3: Robert P. Bourdelais | | 1 (| 01950374 | | s 20 | |
| 1 | | | | | | 211 | |
| 12 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | | | j103 10 | |
| 3 | Name: Eastman Kodak Company | City: Roc | hester | State: | NY Z | Zip: 14650-2201 | |
| K | 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment | | Other: | | | | |
| | Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: December 17, 2001 Assignor # 2: December 14, 2001 Assignor # 3: December 12, 2001 | | | | | | |
| | 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application No. To Be Assigned 10/037953 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same as the execution date of the Assignment, unless stated as follows: | | | | | | |
| | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | | | | | |
| | Name: Paul A. Leipold | Address: | Eastm | an Kodak Compan | y, Patent Leg | gal Staff | |
| | City: Rochester | State: | NY | Zip: | 14650-2 | 201 | |
| | 6. The total number of applications and patents inv | valved is an | e (1) unless | | | | |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$ | Enclosed | | Authorized to be | charged to d | eposit account | |
| | 8. Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account num | ber: 05-02 | 225 | | | | |
| 1 | 15/2002 ANHED1 00000160 050225 10037953 | | | | | | |
| | FC:581 40.00 CH | DO NOT US | E THIS SPAC | 3 | | | |
| 1 | | | | | | | |
| | 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | | | | |
| | Robin DePoint | Mobile | M. Det | tent | | <u> </u> | |
| | Name of Person Signing | | Sign | ature | i | - | |
| | | | | Total number | of mages include | ling cover sheet: 2 | |

PATENT REEL: 012455 FRAME: 0301

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

TRANSPARENT LABEL WITH ENHANCED SHARPNESS

| which is [check one] | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| a non-provisional application for patent executed on the date(s) shown below by: a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by: | | | | | | |
| an international application for patent by . | | | | | | |
| Assignor # 1: John B. Rieger | Date December 17,2001 | | | | | |
| Assignor # 2: David C. Wideman | Date December 14, 2001 | | | | | |
| Assignor # 3: Robert P. Bourdelais | Date December 12,2001 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| and [check one] X about to be filed already filed as | | | | | | |
| in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application | | | | | | |
| thereof, and any applications, including international applications, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in | | | | | | |
| part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do hereby acknowledge that I/we were subject to an obligation of | | | | | | |
| assignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions at the time | | | | | | |
| the inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any of these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable | | | | | | |
| priority rights arising from any of these applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or | | | | | | |
| regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at Fastman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may be filed and issued | | | | | | |
| in the page of Fastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of | | | | | | |
| Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expense the protection of the company of the designee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expenses. | | | | | | |
| to the standard to Eastman Kodak Company of its designed any data, information, controls | | | | | | |
| to the management relating to any of said inventions of imply venicity and shall testing in | | | | | | |
| any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating thereto. I/Wc authorize and request issuance of a Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in suc | | | | | | |
| 1 11 1 - mercanted by Factman K 009 | ik i uminaliv ()i ils designee. This document situal at 8. | | | | | |
| manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Roda construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the | e laws of the State of New York, USA. | | | | | |
| | Witness Address, if other than | | | | | |
| Signature of Assignor #1 | Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 | | | | | |
| JA STOT | | | | | | |
| John B. Rieger | | | | | | |
| 12/17/01 | | | | | | |
| Date: | | | | | | |
| Witnessed: TOUM XI. ALIOUNT | | | | | | |
| Signature of Assignor # 2 | Witness Address, if other than | | | | | |
| Signature of Assignor # 2 | Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 | | | | | |
| Hund Widena | | | | | | |
| David C. Wideman | | | | | | |
| Duto: 12/14/01 | | | | | | |
| Date: 12/12/14 | | | | | | |
| Witnessed 2000 Value | | | | | | |

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012455 FRAME: 0302

Docket 82705PAL Customer No. 01333

| Signature of Assignor # 3 Robert P. Bourdelais | Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 |
|---|---|
| Date: 17/12/01 Witnessed: Delin L. Lerount | |

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/21/2001

PATENT REEL: 012455 FRAME: 0303